

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 321 OF 2010
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

PAMMI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARADHANA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
further proceedings in Case No. 1218 of 2010
entitled as Aradhana Singh v. Pammi Singh & Ors.
pending in the Court of the Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Mainpuri, Uttar Pradesh.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER