

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 562 OF 2010
[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

PAMMI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARADHANA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
For M/S Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, learned counsel present in Court on behalf of M/s Equity Lex Associates for respondent No.1 accepts and waives formal notice. He seeks four weeks' time to file reply. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

In the meantime, further proceedings shall remain stayed.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VEENAKHERA)
COURT MASTER