

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 321 OF 2010

PAMMI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARADHANA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Last and final opportunity to do so within the period provided above is granted to him failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

As far as respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are concerned, affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed by the Id.counsel for the petitioner. He shall be directed to do so within a weeks' time failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution as against the said respondents.

List again on 18.2.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj