

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 562 OF 2010

PAMMI SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARADHANA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 321 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitions are disposed of in terms of
the settlement.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P. A.
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 562 OF 2010

SMT. PAMMI SINGH & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. ARADHANA SINGH & ORS.Respondent (s)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 321 OF 2010

O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioners.

We are informed that the dispute has been resolved between the parties by deed of settlement entered into between them on 12th may, 2011 which is already on record.

In view of the same these petitions are disposed of. The decree shall be prepared accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 01, 2011